EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
BANKRUPTCY COURT
LOCAL RULES INDEX - NUMERICAL

1006-1 Filing Fee

1007-1 Lists, Schedules, Statements and Other Documents
1007-2 Matrix

1007-3 Notice of Relief Available

1009-1 Amendments to Voluntary Petitions, Lists, Schedules and Statements
1014-1 Dismissal of Chapter 7 and 13 Cases

1015-1 Joint Administration/Consolidation

1017-1 Conversion or Dismissal of Joint Cases

1017-2 Conversion of Chapter 11 Case to Chapter 12 or Chapter 13 Case
1017-3 Conversion or Dismissal of Chapter 11 Cases

1017-4 Dividing of Joint Cases

1072-1 Places of Holding Court

2002-1 Notice to Creditors & Other Interested Parties

2003-1 Meeting of Creditors or Equity Security Holders
2004-1 Depositions and Examinations

2007-1.1 Trustees & Examiners (Chapter 11) (ABROGATED)
2014-1 Employment & Professional Persons

2015-1 Trustees - General (ABROGATED)

2016-1 Compensation of Professionals

2071-1 Committees

2072-1 Notice to Other Courts

2082-1 Chapter 12 - General

2083-1 Chapter 13 - General

3001-1 Claims & Equity Security Interests - General

3002-1 Notice of Payment Changes (ABROGATED)
3002.1-1 Designation of Servicing Agent in Chapter 13 Cases
3007-1 Claims - Objections

3012-1 Valuation of Security

3016-1 Chapter 11 - Pre-Confirmation Requirements

3017-1 Disclosure Statement and Plan - General

3018-1 Chapter 11 Plan Confirmation

3021-1 Chapter 11 Post-Confirmation Disbursement Report
3022-1 Final Account and Decree in Chapter 11 Reorganization Case
4001-1 Automatic Stay

4001-2 Cash Collateral

4001-3 Relief from Codebtor Stay

4001-4 Deposit of Rent

4001-5 Voluntary Modification of Debt Secured by Debtor’s Residence
4002-1 Debtor - Duties

4003-2 Lien Avoidance

4008-1 Reaffirmation

5001-2 Clerk’s Office

5003-2 Court Papers - Removal of (ABROGATED)



5005-1
5005-2
5005-3
5009-1
5010-1
5011-1
5071-1
5073-1
6004-1
6006-1
6007-1
6008-1
7001-1

7003-1
7004-1
7008-1
7016-1
7024-2
7026-1
7041-1
7054-1
7055-1
7056-1
9001-1
9004-1
9009-1
9010-1
9011-1
9013-1
9014-1
9015-1
9018-1
9019-1
9019-2
9029-1
9037-1
9070-1
9073-1

Filing Requirements

Filing Papers - Numbers of Copies (ABROGATED)
Electronic Filing

Closing Cases

Reopening Cases

Withdrawal of Reference

Continuances

Photography, Recording Devices and Broadcasting
Sale of Estate Property

Executory Contracts

Abandonment

Redemption

Contested Matters & Adversary Proceedings - Infants and Incompetent
Persons

Commencement of Adversary Proceeding

Service of Summons and Complaint

Statement Regarding Consent in Adversary Proceedings
Pretrial Procedures

Unconstitutionality, Claim of

Discovery - General

Dismissal of Adversary Proceedings

Costs; Attorney's Fees

Default - Failure to Prosecute

Summary Judgment

Definitions

Documents - Requirements of Form

Forms

Attorneys - Notice of Appearance

Attorneys - Duties

Motions and Orders

Contested Matters (ABROGATED)

Jury Trial (ABROGATED)

Secret, Confidential, Scandalous, or Defamatory Matter
Compromise or Settlement of Controversies
Mediation

Local Rules - General

Privacy Protection for Filings Made with the Court
Exhibits

Hearings



